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19. Within the last twelve months, have you or a member of your family put off any sort of medical treatment 

because of the cost you would have to pay?  

 

  Yes No No opinion 

    

2012 Nov 15-18 32 68 * 

    

2011 Nov 3-6 30 70 * 

2010 Nov 4-7 30 69 1 

2009 Nov 5-8 29 71 * 

2008 Nov 13-16 29 70 1 

2007 Nov 11-14 30 70 * 

2006 Nov 9-12 30 69 1 

2005 Nov 7-10 28 71 1 

2004 Nov 7-10 26 74 * 

2003 Nov 3-5 24 76 * 

2002 Nov 11-14 25 75 * 

2001 Nov 8-11 19 81 * 

1991 Jan 3-6 22 77 1 

 

  



20. When you put off this medical treatment, was it for a condition or illness that was  -- very serious, somewhat 

serious, not very serious, or not at all serious? 

 

 BASED ON --269-- WHO PUT OFF MEDICAL TREATMENT DUE TO COSTS; ±8 PCT. PTS 

 

 Very 

serious 

Somewhat 

serious 

Not very 

serious 

Not at all 

serious 

No 

opinion 

      

2012 Nov 15-18 21 37 32 9 1 

      

2011 Nov 3-6 16 50 29 5 1 

2010 Nov 4-7 22 47 25 6 * 

2009 Nov 5-8 16 42 33 8 * 

2008 Nov 13-16 17 41 30 10 2 

2007 Nov 11-14 15 45 28 10 2 

2006 Nov 9-12 10 48 32 9 2 

2005 Nov 7-10 18 37 31 13 1 

2004 Nov 7-10 16 44 30 10 * 

2003 Nov 3-5 6 42 44 8 1 

2002 Nov 11-14 16 43 31 9 1 

2001 Nov 8-11 15 47 23 13 2 

1991 Jan 3-6 15 37 37 10 1 

 

 COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.19-20): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS 

 

 Put off 

treatment for 

serious 

condition 

Put off 

treatment for 

non-serious 

condition 

 

Did not  

put off  

treatment 

 

 

No 

opinion 

     

2012 Nov 15-18 19 13 68 * 

     

2011 Nov 3-6 20 10 70 * 

2010 Nov 4-7 21 9 69 1 

2009 Nov 5-8 17 12 71 * 

2008 Nov 13-16 17 12 70 1 

2007 Nov 11-14 18 11 70 1 

2006 Nov 9-12

 


